
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for August 28-September 3, 2017 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between August 28-September 3, 2017 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

DFSP POINT LOMA, CA ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: SPE600-17-R-0505 
DUE: 092817 
POC: Susan Viktoria Metzger, viki.metzger@dla.mil, 703-767-9326; Heather Adams, Contracting Officer, 
heather.adams@dla.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DESC/SPE600-17-R-0505/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This solicitation shall result in one 4-year contract with one 6-month option to extend services at
DFSP Pt. Loma, CA. The Government and contractor shall enter into a firm-fixed-price performance-based contract.
Facility operations have resulted in multiple reported releases of petroleum hydrocarbon compounds into the
subsurface from several of the tank systems at the site. DFSP Pt. Loma soil and groundwater contamination consists
of NAPL and the degradation products. Recovery efforts have been ongoing since 2004. The scope of services to be
performed include on-site project management (phase-in, continuing, and phase-out); groundwater and NAPL
remediation system operation, maintenance, and reporting; environmental monitoring and reporting; data
management; extraordinary site support; and off-site environmental support. For purposes of this contract, off-site is
defined as any DLA Installation Support for Energy (DS-FEE)-directed location within California and within 125 miles of
the site. DLA may request a proposal from contractor to conduct off-site environmental services at other active or
former military installations within the 125-mile radius (excluding services at DFSP San Pedro and DFSP Norwalk and
their associated pipelines). OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 1:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7e392db5c7ff8b0b545f197aa7ce29c4&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/28/17 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency - Energy, Fort Belvoir, VA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: August 30, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5759 

WATER TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES, FORT HUNTER LIGGETT, CA (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912CJ-17-T-0003 
POC: Kelly J. Gordon, kelly.j.gordon.civ@mail.mil, 608-388-2218. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/202468f19156e86958a15011d385fec0 
NAICS: 541380. SOLICITATION W912CJ-17-T-0003 WILL BE ISSUED ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 6, 2017, for Water
Testing Laboratory Services at Fort Hunter Liggett, CA, under an IDIQ contract with a 1-year Base period, 4 option
years, and a 6-month option to extend services. THIS REQUIREMENT WILL BE A WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
SET-ASIDE. Once posted, the requirement will have a very short response time due to the anticipated required start
date of September 15, 2017. No site visit will be held for this requirement. Proposed quantities and sampling schedule
information will be included in the solicitation. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=202468f19156e86958a15011d385fec0&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/31/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, MICC - Fort McCoy (W911SA), WI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 2, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5762 

NORTHWESTERN DIVISION REGIONAL $75M SECTION 8(A) SB SET-ASIDE IDIQ MATOC FOR PREPLACED REMEDIAL
ACTION CONTRACT (PRAC) (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912DW-17-R-0003 
POC: John Scola, Contract Specialist, John.P.Scola@usace.army.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA67/W912DW-17-R-0003/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE AVAILABLE ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER
25, 2017, via FedBizOpps under solicitation number W912DW-17-R-0003. The solicitation will facilitate award of up to
five contracts with a maximum shared capacity of $75M. Contracts will have a base period of three years and an
option to extend the contract for an additional two-year period. THIS IDIQ MULTIPLE-AWARD TASK-ORDER
CONTRACT (MATOC) IS SET ASIDE FOR QUALIFIED 8(A) FIRMS with active SAM registration under NAICS code
562910 (Environmental Remediation Services). The Pre-placed Remedial Action Contract will support work for existing
and future customers of the five districts (Seattle, Walla Walla, Portland, Kansas City, and Omaha) within the USACE
Northwestern Division, which has a geographic footprint covering Washington, Oregon, Idaho, Montana, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Minnesota, Wisconsin, Wyoming, Nebraska, Iowa, Colorado, Kansas, and Missouri. In addition, this
MATOC includes missions for EPA Region 2 (New York and New Jersey). This contract for environmental response
actions will include service and construction activities mandated by the Defense Environmental Restoration Program
(DERP); EPA actions under CERCLA and the Brownfields Program; environmental compliance and pollution prevention
projects under DoD's Environmental Quality Program; FUSRAP; environmental cleanup activities under the BRAC
Program; Department of Homeland Security and FEMA; and other environmental and homeland security laws and
regulations requiring support activities for military installations, Corps' civil works projects, and work for other federal
agencies. The DERP projects will include Installation Restoration Program activities on active Army and Air Force
installations and on Formerly Used Defense Sites. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=61666ee20ea42108623045190ca22509&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/01/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Seattle. 

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for August 28-September 3, 2017

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:viki.metzger@dla.mil
mailto:heather.adams@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DESC/SPE600-17-R-0505/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7e392db5c7ff8b0b545f197aa7ce29c4&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7e392db5c7ff8b0b545f197aa7ce29c4&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7e392db5c7ff8b0b545f197aa7ce29c4&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7e392db5c7ff8b0b545f197aa7ce29c4&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7e392db5c7ff8b0b545f197aa7ce29c4&_cview=0
mailto:kelly.j.gordon.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/202468f19156e86958a15011d385fec0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=202468f19156e86958a15011d385fec0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=202468f19156e86958a15011d385fec0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=202468f19156e86958a15011d385fec0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=202468f19156e86958a15011d385fec0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=202468f19156e86958a15011d385fec0&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:John.P.Scola@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA67/W912DW-17-R-0003/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=61666ee20ea42108623045190ca22509&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=61666ee20ea42108623045190ca22509&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=61666ee20ea42108623045190ca22509&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=61666ee20ea42108623045190ca22509&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=61666ee20ea42108623045190ca22509&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


PUBLICATION DATE: September 3, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5763 

DEGRADATION OF INSENSITIVE MUNITIONS COMPOUNDS IN WATER (SNOTE) 
SOL: W81EWF72276573 
POC: Traci K. Hoofman, traci.k.hoofman@usace.army.mil, 601-634-4849. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/329/W81EWF72276573/listing.html 
NAICS: 541712. The U. S. Army Corps of Engineers, Engineer Research and Development Center intends to negotiate
on a sole-source basis (IAW FAR 13.106-1b) with Jackson State University, 1400 J R Lynch St., Ste. 206, Jackson, MS
39217-0002, as the only responsible source (due to their previous developments, experience, and knowledge of
computational methods of munitions in the environment) that can provide the research required to investigate other
reactive species, such as singlet oxygen and solvated electron, which can also cause degradation of IM compounds in
the aqueous environment. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=62a19304167280abd7c249509b21c5c6&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 08/30/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE ITL, GSL, EL, CHL, Vicksburg, MS. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 1, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5761 

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for August 28-September 3, 2017

mailto:traci.k.hoofman@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/329/W81EWF72276573/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=62a19304167280abd7c249509b21c5c6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=62a19304167280abd7c249509b21c5c6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=62a19304167280abd7c249509b21c5c6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=62a19304167280abd7c249509b21c5c6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=62a19304167280abd7c249509b21c5c6&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

